

State vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS I.P. Estate

05.04.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The complainant is present.
All the accused persons are produced from JC.

Reply filed by IO to the application for interim bail *qua* the accused, namely, Mustkeen @ Mota. Spare copy placed on record. It be supplied to his counsel. Written arguments on charge filed by Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate for the accused, namely, Samreen. IO be also summoned alongwith status of supplementary *challan qua* the accused persons, namely, Sabir and Salman. To come up for arguments on the application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for interim bail *qua* the accused, namely, Mustkeen @ Mota and order on charge on **12.04.2023.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.04.2023

NK