

State vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS I.P. Estate

05.06.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Salman.
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Sabir.
Ms. Geeta, Advocate for the complainant.
The accused persons, namely, Salman and Sabir are
produced from JC.

Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Advocate for the accused,
namely, Salman submitted arguments on charge. Mr.
Anupam Sharma, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Sabir is seeking adjournment on the ground that Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Senior Advocate cannot submit
arguments on charge today due to personal
difficulty. He is seeking a date post summer
vacation. The Court should not be blamed for
detention of the accused persons in judicial custody
without trial. As requested, to come up for
arguments on charge *qua* the accused, namely, Sabir
on **19.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.06.2023

NK