

CNR No. DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

P.S. I.P. Estate

State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors.

04.12.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Khusboo Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely,
Sabir.
Mr. P.P. Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.

Matter is passed over, to be taken up at 02.00 p.m.,
at the request of the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused, namely,
Sabir.

Further, the accused persons have not been produced
from judicial custody.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.12.2023

It is 03.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused,
namely, Sabir.
Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely,
Samreen (***through video conferencing***).
Ms. Urooj Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Shivendra Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused,
namely, Mustkeen.
Mr. P.P. Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.
Accused Salman produced in judicial custody from
CJ-04, Tihar, New Delhi (***through video
conferencing***).
Accused persons Raj Kumar @ Bhola and Mustkeen
produced in judicial custody from CJ-08/09, Tihar
Jail, New Delhi (***through video conferencing***).

contd.2...

Accused Samreen produced in judicial custody from CJ-06, Tihar Jail, New Delhi ***(through video conferencing)***.

Accused Sabir produced from judicial custody.

Request for short accommodation is made by the concerned IO to enable him to play the relevant CCTV recording in court.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on charge on **14.12.2023 at 02.00 p.m.**

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present along with laptop, on the next date of hearing.

Issue production warrant qua all the accused persons through concerned jail superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the parties are permitted to file a short synopsis on their arguments on charge in the meanwhile.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.12.2023