

SC 644/2022
STATE Vs. RAJKUMAR @ BHOLA ETC (4)
FIR No. 208/2022
PS: I.P. Estate

14.12.2023
At 02:15 PM

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sabir.
Sh. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.
Ms. Urooj Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shivender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Mustkim (Through VC).
Mr. Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for accused Samreen.
Sh. P.P. Singh Rana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Complainant.
All accused persons are produced from JC.
IO/Insp. Ganesh Kumar in person.

Part arguments addressed on charge as well as the attention of this Court is brought to the photographs filed with the charge-sheet/supplementary charge-sheet.

At request, list for further arguments on charge on **19.12.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.12.2023