

State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/22

P.S. I.P. Estate

08.01.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused persons, namely, Raj Kumar @ Bhola and Mustkeem produced from CJ-08/09, Tihar / Rohini, New Delhi. (*through video conferencing*)

The matter is passed-over as the accused persons, namely, Samreen, Salman and Sabir have not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.01.2024

It is 04.45 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Sabir.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Salman.
Mr. Sonam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. P.P. Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
The accused persons, namely, Raj Kumar @ Bhola and Mustkeem produced from CJ-08/09, Tihar / Rohini, New Delhi. (*through video conferencing*)
The accused, namely, Samreen is from CJ-06, Tihar, New Delhi. (*through video conferencing*)
The accused persons, namely, Salman and Sabir are produced from judicial custody.
IO Insp. Ganesh is present.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the concerned IO has played relevant CCTV footage in Court today.

Contd...2/-

At this stage, the IO has requested for a short accommodation to enable him to clarify the queries posed by this Court.

Further, the Ld. Counsel for accused persons, namely, Salman and Sabir have brought the attention of this Court that copies of main charge-sheet have not been provided to them. It is submitted by the IO that he would place on record, hard copies of the same by tomorrow *i.e.* on 09.01.2024.

List for compliance of provisions under Section 207 Cr. P. C. on **09.01.2024**.

List for further arguments on charge on **31.01.2024** at **02.00 p.m.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.01.2024