

State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola etc.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

PS : I. P. Estate.

31.01.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused.

As per the order passed on last date of hearing, the matter is to be taken up at 2.00 PM.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.01.2024

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. P. P. Singh Rana, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Sh. Mahender Shukla, Ld. Counsel for accused,
namely, Sabir (*through video conferencing*).

Mr. Ayub Ahmad Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused
namely Salman.

Accused namely Mustkeen & Raj Kumar produced
from CJ-08 (*through video conferencing*).

Accused Samreen produced from CJ-06 (*through
video conferencing*).

Accused Sabir and Salman produced from JC.

IO Inspector Ganesh is present.

An application has been moved on behalf of the accused Sabir seeking directions to the IO for supply copies of deficient documents, which form a part of the main charge-sheet. Copy of the said application is provided to the IO, who is present in the Court today, with directions to supply the deficient documents to the accused Salman and Sabir.

It is submitted by the IO that he would be supplying the said document to the said accused persons on 01.02.2024 during the post lunch session. Let the same be done.

-2-

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he would like to place on record, certain relevant extracts of the case diary. In this regard, it is further submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he would be moving an appropriate application in respect of the same.

List for further proceedings on **07.02.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.01.2024