

State Vs. Samreen

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No.: 644/2022

FIR No.: 208/2022

Under Sections: 302/307/120B IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS: I.P. Estate

29.07.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the matter will be taken up for hearing **at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.07.2024

It is 02.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Shyam Babu, Mr. Antesh Mishra, Ms. Aastha,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Patwa, and Mr. Rahul Matharu,
Ld. Counsel for the applicant, namely, Samreen.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

List for orders on **30.07.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.07.2024