

**State Vs. Mustkeen**

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

PS : I.P. Estate.

02.12.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. J. S. Mishra, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.

At request, the matter is passed over.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
02.12.2024

**At 12.30 p.m.**

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.

Arguments have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for the accused.

At request, list for arguments by Ld. Addl. PP for the State on **05.12.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
02.12.2024