

State vs. Rajkumar @ Bhola & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS I.P. Estate

28.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ali Mehdi, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Raj Kumar @ Bhola.
The accused, namely, Samreen is present on bail.

The matter is passed over as the accused persons have not been produced from judicial custody. Further, the prosecution witnesses are also not present.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2025

At 05.00 pm

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Raj Kumar @ Bhola.
Mr. Antesh Kumar Mishra and Mr. Shyam Babu, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Samreen.
Mr. Jwala Singh and Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.
Mr. Mohd. Danish, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Salman.
Ms. Priyanmbda Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Sabir.
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel Mr. Priyank Verma, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased.
Ms. Anju Vaid, Support Person, VWDC.
The accused, namely, Samreen is present on bail.
Accused persons, namely, Salman, Sabir, Raj Kumar and Mustkeen have been produced from judicial custody.

Contd...../-

IO Inspector Ganesh Kumar is present.

PW-5 'M' has been further cross-examined in part and her further cross-examination is deferred as no time is left today.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **02.05.2025**.

PW 'M' is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Further, at request, **the concerned SHO/IO are directed to ensure that the witness/PW 'M' is produced before this Court in properly safety and custody on the next date of hearing.** Copy of this order be marked to the concerned SHO for compliance.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2025