

State Vs. Raj Kumar @ Bhola & Ors. (applicant Mustkeen @ Mota)

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

PS : I. P. Estate

13.11.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over, to be taken up **at 12:00 noon.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025

It is 12:10 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Jwala Singh Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.
Dr. Sunil Kumar, Medical Officer, CJ-08/09, Tihar, New Delhi. *(through video conferencing)*

Medical report of the accused along with his nominal roll have been received from CJ-08/09, Tihar, New Delhi. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused, list for further proceedings on **14.11.2025 at 12:00 noon.**

The concerned Doctor is directed to virtually appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. **A copy of this order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025