

State v. Raj Kumar Bhola & Ors. (accused Mustkeen)
CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022
I.A. No. 14/2026
SC No. 644/2022
FIR No. 208/2022
Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
PS I.P. Estate

13.03.2026

This is an application, seeking directions to provide security protection and separate barrack in jail to the accused, namely, Mustkeen, filed by wife of the accused Mustkeen/applicant, namely, Ms. Sabiya.

Present : Mr. Rajeev Kamboj, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ali Mehdi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.

Issue notice of the present application to the concerned Jail Superintendent to file reply thereto as well as to be present before this Court virtually on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.03.2026