

State vs. Rajkumar @ Bhola & Ors. (applicant Sabir)
CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022
SC No. 644/2022
FIR No. 208/2022
Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
PS I.P. Estate

17.07.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sabir.

The matter is passed-over at the request of Ld.
Proxy Counsel for the applicant.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.07.2026

It is 11:30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sabir.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant,
the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.07.2026

It is 12:15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sabir.

Request for pass-over till 12:30 p.m. is made by Ld.
Proxy Counsel for the applicant. However, considering the heavy
board of this Court, further pass-over is not possible.

Contd..2/-

..2..

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
20.07.2026.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.07.2026