

State vs. Mustkeen

CNR No.: DLCT01-013816-2022

SC No. 644/2022

FIR No. 208/2022

Under Section 302/307/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

PS I.P. Estate

12.08.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused, namely, Mustkeen.

On 24.07.2026, this Court was apprised that accused Mustkeen had been granted interim bail by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and was due to be released on 05.08.2026.

Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent, Tihar, New Delhi to inform the Court whether **accused Mustkeen S/o Samshuddin** is lodged in judicial custody in present case FIR bearing No. 208/22 dated 13.06.2022, PS I.P. Estate and file a report in this regard by **17.08.2026**.

A copy of this order be marked to the concerned Jail Superintendent for compliance.

Ankit Mehta
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.08.2026